KNEB - Scottsbluff, NE
Quarterly Issues/Programs List
July 1, 2015 — September 30, 2015

Below is a list of some of the significant issues responded to, along with the most significant programming treatment of
those issues for the period. This list is by no means exhaustive. The order in which the issues appear does not reflect any
priority or significance.

Issue

Agriculture

Community
Betterment

Arts & Culture

Government
Affairs

Public Safety

Arts & Culture

Community
Betterment

Agriculture

Public Safety

Agriculture

Program

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

Date

07/08/2015

07/10/2015

07/13/2015

07/15/2015

07/17/2015

07/20/2015

07/21/2015

07/23/2015

07/24/2015

07/28/2015

Time

7:50 AM

7:50 AM

7:50 AM

7:50 AM

7:50 AM

7:50 AM

7:50 AM

7:50 AM

7:50 AM

7:50 AM

Duration

10:00

10:00

10:00

10:00

10:00

10:00

10:00

10:00

10:00

10:00

Description of Program

North Platte Natural Resources District
General Manager John Berge discussed
the NPNRD's budget for fiscal year 2016,
partnerships, a tree wrap up, and
information on telemetry.

United Way of Western Nebraska
Executive Director discussed their "Stuff
the Bus" campaign, where they collect
donations of school supplies for the many
children and youth our communities that
are in need.

Theatre West cast members Tiffany
Mackrill and Will Thomas discussed The
Addams Family, Theatre West's final
spectacular for the 2015 Repertory
Theatre season.

City of Scottsbluff Public Works Director
Mark Bohl and Scotts Bluff County Road
Superintendent Bob Bennett discussed the
various road projects they are each
involved with this summer.

Paulette Schnell and Connie Osborne join
Kevin Mooney discussed the Region 22
Emergency Management Volunteer Meet
& Greet.

Marina McCreary, Program Manager at
West Nebraska Arts Center discussed
"Canvases off Broadway," a new step-by-
step painting class.

United Way of Western Nebraska Special
Events Coordinator Jeana Allen discussed
the 18th annual Rubber Duck Dash.

Naomi Loomis discussed the 2015 Morrill
County Fair.

Scottsbluff Police Captain Tony Straub
discussed the 2015 National Night Out in
downtown Scottsbluff.

Scotts Bluff County Fair Manager Lana
Hubbard discussed the 2015 Fair.
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Issue

Tourism

Agriculture

Agriculture

Public Safety

Health &
Wellness

Arts & Culture

Education

Government
Affairs

Business &
Industry

Tourism

Public Safety

Tourism

Agriculture

Arts & Culture

Program

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

Date

08/03/2015

08/06/2015

08/10/2015

08/11/2015

08/14/2015

08/19/2015

08/20/2015

08/21/2015

08/24/2015

08/25/2015

08/27/2015

08/28/2015

08/31/2015

09/01/2015

Time

7:50 AM

7:50 AM

7:50 AM

7:50 AM

7:50 AM

7:50 AM

7:50 AM

7:50 AM

7:50 AM

7:50 AM

7:50 AM

7:50 AM

7:50 AM

7:50 AM

Duration

10:00

10:00

10:00

10:00

10:00

10:00

10:00

10:00

10:00

10:00

10:00

10:00

10:00

10:00

Description of Program

Bob Kinsey and Steve Plummer discuss
the 89th Greek Festival.

Kate Schmer and Jessica Splichal
discussed the Scotts Bluff County Jr.
Livestock Sale.

Scott Schaneman and Jeff Sprock from
North Platte NRD discussed current issues
with the NRD.

Scottsbluff Rural Fire Department Captain
Dan Martinez and Association President
and Firefighter Julie White discussed the
20" anniversary of the department.

Dr. Todd Pieper discussed the fact that his
office is now accepting adult Medicaid
patients.

Riverside Discovery Center Executive
Director Anne James discussed RDC's
15th annual "Zoobilee" fundraiser.

Joni Pilkington and Janie Scanlan from the
Community Christian School Foundation
discussed the 2015 CCS Foundation
FUNd Run/Walk and Family Fun Day.

United States Senator Deb Fischer
discussed key issues facing lawmakers.

Karen Anderson, Kim Ferguson and Mike
Downey discussed a number of activities
planned this week through the
Scottsbluff/Gering United Chamber of
Commerce.

Rawnda Pierce and Samantha
Rottinghaus discussed the 2015 Tourism
Innovators Challenge.

Holly Brandt from CAPstone and Andrea
Rein from CASA discussed the annual
"Light of Hope" Breakfast.

Becky Horne and Brenda Leisy, co-chairs
of the Old West Balloon Fest Re-Inflated,
discussed the upcoming event.

Jack Preston discussed the 19th annual
Harvest Festival at Legacy of the Plains in
Gering.

Marina McCreary from West Nebraska
Arts Center discussed a new exhibit at
WNAC for September.
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Issue

Health &
Wellness

Tourism

Arts & Culture

Economic

Development

Arts & Culture

Public Safety

Health &
Wellness

Community
Betterment

Housing

Public Safety

Health &
Wellness

Program

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

Date

09/02/2015

09/03/2015

09/04/2015

09/10/2015

09/11/2015

09/16/2015

09/17/2015

09/23/2015

09/24/2015

09/25/2015

09/28/2015

Time

7:50 AM

7:50 AM

7:50 AM

7:50 AM

7:50 AM

7:50 AM

7:50 AM

7:50 AM

7:50 AM

7:50 AM

7:50 AM

Duration

10:00

10:00

10:00

10:00

10:00

10:00

10:00

10:00

10:00

10:00

10:00

Description of Program

Lola Gonzales from the YMCA of
Scottsbluff discussed the YMCA Family
Fun Day.

Lisa Ouderkirk and John Schmall
discussed Chimney Rock Pioneer Days.

Midwest Theater Executive Director Billy
Estes discussed a number of activities
coming up.

Western Nebraska Housing Opportunities
President Ken Meyer, Sec/Treasurer
Debbie Patrick and Twin Cities
Development Executive Director Rawnda
Pierce, also a WNHO board member,
announced that WNHO has purchased the
Eastwood Apartments and will be
remodeling 12 units in the first phase of
the project, with 32 to 34 total units in the
building by the time the final phase is
competed.

Riverside Discovery Center Education
Curator Amber Schiltz discussed the 27
annual Spooktacular at the zoo.

Lisa Peden and Hilary Wasserberger from
DOVES discussed the need for more
DOVES volunteers.

WNCC Foundation Director Jennifer
Rogers discussed the 4™ annual
Monument Marathon.

Triniti Burgner and Perry Mader discussed
the 5th annual Scottsbluff Parks &
Recreation's "Harvest Night."

Nancy Bentley from Housing Partners of
Western Nebraska discussed some of the
myths and misconceptions associated with
housing assistance.

Region 22 Emergency Management
Director Tim Newman and Scottsbluff
Volunteer Center Director Jill Allen
discussed a workshop to develop a
Community Organizations Active in
Disaster group, or COAD.

Regional West Foundation Director Shelly
Knutson discussed the 5th annual
Foundation Gala.
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