KNEB - Scottsbluff, NE

Quarterly Issues/Programs List

July 1, 2015 - September 30, 2015

Below is a list of some of the significant issues responded to, along with the most significant programming treatment of those issues for the period. This list is by no means exhaustive. The order in which the issues appear does not reflect any priority or significance.

Issue	Program	Date	Time	Duration	Description of Program
Agriculture	News Extra	07/08/2015	7:50 AM	10:00	North Platte Natural Resources District General Manager John Berge discussed the NPNRD's budget for fiscal year 2016, partnerships, a tree wrap up, and information on telemetry.
Community Betterment	News Extra	07/10/2015	7:50 AM	10:00	United Way of Western Nebraska Executive Director discussed their "Stuff the Bus" campaign, where they collect donations of school supplies for the many children and youth our communities that are in need.
Arts & Culture	News Extra	07/13/2015	7:50 AM	10:00	Theatre West cast members Tiffany Mackrill and Will Thomas discussed The Addams Family, Theatre West's final spectacular for the 2015 Repertory Theatre season.
Government Affairs	News Extra	07/15/2015	7:50 AM	10:00	City of Scottsbluff Public Works Director Mark Bohl and Scotts Bluff County Road Superintendent Bob Bennett discussed the various road projects they are each involved with this summer.
Public Safety	News Extra	07/17/2015	7:50 AM	10:00	Paulette Schnell and Connie Osborne join Kevin Mooney discussed the Region 22 Emergency Management Volunteer Meet & Greet.
Arts & Culture	News Extra	07/20/2015	7:50 AM	10:00	Marina McCreary, Program Manager at West Nebraska Arts Center discussed "Canvases off Broadway," a new step-by- step painting class.
Community Betterment	News Extra	07/21/2015	7:50 AM	10:00	United Way of Western Nebraska Special Events Coordinator Jeana Allen discussed the 18th annual Rubber Duck Dash.
Agriculture	News Extra	07/23/2015	7:50 AM	10:00	Naomi Loomis discussed the 2015 Morrill County Fair.
Public Safety	News Extra	07/24/2015	7:50 AM	10:00	Scottsbluff Police Captain Tony Straub discussed the 2015 National Night Out in downtown Scottsbluff.
Agriculture	News Extra	07/28/2015	7:50 AM	10:00	Scotts Bluff County Fair Manager Lana Hubbard discussed the 2015 Fair.

Issue	Program	Date	Time	Duration	Description of Program
Tourism	News Extra	08/03/2015	7:50 AM	10:00	Bob Kinsey and Steve Plummer discuss the 89th Greek Festival.
Agriculture	News Extra	08/06/2015	7:50 AM	10:00	Kate Schmer and Jessica Splichal discussed the Scotts Bluff County Jr. Livestock Sale.
Agriculture	News Extra	08/10/2015	7:50 AM	10:00	Scott Schaneman and Jeff Sprock from North Platte NRD discussed current issues with the NRD.
Public Safety	News Extra	08/11/2015	7:50 AM	10:00	Scottsbluff Rural Fire Department Captain Dan Martinez and Association President and Firefighter Julie White discussed the 20 th anniversary of the department.
Health & Wellness	News Extra	08/14/2015	7:50 AM	10:00	Dr. Todd Pieper discussed the fact that his office is now accepting adult Medicaid patients.
Arts & Culture	News Extra	08/19/2015	7:50 AM	10:00	Riverside Discovery Center Executive Director Anne James discussed RDC's 15th annual "Zoobilee" fundraiser.
Education	News Extra	08/20/2015	7:50 AM	10:00	Joni Pilkington and Janie Scanlan from the Community Christian School Foundation discussed the 2015 CCS Foundation FUNd Run/Walk and Family Fun Day.
Government Affairs	News Extra	08/21/2015	7:50 AM	10:00	United States Senator Deb Fischer discussed key issues facing lawmakers.
Business & Industry	News Extra	08/24/2015	7:50 AM	10:00	Karen Anderson, Kim Ferguson and Mike Downey discussed a number of activities planned this week through the Scottsbluff/Gering United Chamber of Commerce.
Tourism	News Extra	08/25/2015	7:50 AM	10:00	Rawnda Pierce and Samantha Rottinghaus discussed the 2015 Tourism Innovators Challenge.
Public Safety	News Extra	08/27/2015	7:50 AM	10:00	Holly Brandt from CAPstone and Andrea Rein from CASA discussed the annual "Light of Hope" Breakfast.
Tourism	News Extra	08/28/2015	7:50 AM	10:00	Becky Horne and Brenda Leisy, co-chairs of the Old West Balloon Fest Re-Inflated, discussed the upcoming event.
Agriculture	News Extra	08/31/2015	7:50 AM	10:00	Jack Preston discussed the 19th annual Harvest Festival at Legacy of the Plains in Gering.
Arts & Culture	News Extra	09/01/2015	7:50 AM	10:00	Marina McCreary from West Nebraska Arts Center discussed a new exhibit at WNAC for September.

Issue	Program	Date	Time	Duration	Description of Program
Health & Wellness	News Extra	09/02/2015	7:50 AM	10:00	Lola Gonzales from the YMCA of Scottsbluff discussed the YMCA Family Fun Day.
Tourism	News Extra	09/03/2015	7:50 AM	10:00	Lisa Ouderkirk and John Schmall discussed Chimney Rock Pioneer Days.
Arts & Culture	News Extra	09/04/2015	7:50 AM	10:00	Midwest Theater Executive Director Billy Estes discussed a number of activities coming up.
Economic Development	News Extra	09/10/2015	7:50 AM	10:00	Western Nebraska Housing Opportunities President Ken Meyer, Sec/Treasurer Debbie Patrick and Twin Cities Development Executive Director Rawnda Pierce, also a WNHO board member, announced that WNHO has purchased the Eastwood Apartments and will be remodeling 12 units in the first phase of the project, with 32 to 34 total units in the building by the time the final phase is competed.
Arts & Culture	News Extra	09/11/2015	7:50 AM	10:00	Riverside Discovery Center Education Curator Amber Schiltz discussed the 27 th annual Spooktacular at the zoo.
Public Safety	News Extra	09/16/2015	7:50 AM	10:00	Lisa Peden and Hilary Wasserberger from DOVES discussed the need for more DOVES volunteers.
Health & Wellness	News Extra	09/17/2015	7:50 AM	10:00	WNCC Foundation Director Jennifer Rogers discussed the 4 th annual Monument Marathon.
Community Betterment	News Extra	09/23/2015	7:50 AM	10:00	Triniti Burgner and Perry Mader discussed the 5th annual Scottsbluff Parks & Recreation's "Harvest Night."
Housing	News Extra	09/24/2015	7:50 AM	10:00	Nancy Bentley from Housing Partners of Western Nebraska discussed some of the myths and misconceptions associated with housing assistance.
Public Safety	News Extra	09/25/2015	7:50 AM	10:00	Region 22 Emergency Management Director Tim Newman and Scottsbluff Volunteer Center Director Jill Allen discussed a workshop to develop a Community Organizations Active in Disaster group, or COAD.
Health & Wellness	News Extra	09/28/2015	7:50 AM	10:00	Regional West Foundation Director Shelly Knutson discussed the 5th annual Foundation Gala.